
 

    
Limited Tendering Award Notice 

Award Notice Date: Aug 1-23 

Award Period: July 1-23 to July 31-23 

This Limited Tendering Award Notice serves to inform the public that for the Award Period identified above there were circumstances where neither an invitational or open 
competitive procurement method was possible for the goods or services listed below which were valued at $121,200 CAD or greater. McMaster University permits non-
competitive procurement provided it meets the criteria in a Limited Tendering (including Sole or Single Source) Exception or Non-Application provision of the applicable trade 
agreements, including the Canadian Free Trade Agreement (CFTA): https://www.cfta-alec.ca/canadian-free-trade-agreement/, and Canada-European Union Comprehensive 
Economic and Trade Agreement (CETA): http://www.international.gc.ca/gac-amc/campaign-campagne/ceta-aecg/index.aspx?lang=eng.  

Goods or Services Procured Successful 
Supplier 

Value of 
Tender 

(before taxes) 
Award Date Limited Tendering Justification 

ETC Generator and Cooling Tower 
Prime Consultant Fees 

ATKINSON ENGINEERING INC. 
786 KING STREET EAST 

HAMILTON, ON L8M 1A6 
Canada 

$ 533,800.00 
CAD 

 

07/18/2023 For additional deliveries by the original supplier of goods or 
services that were not included in the initial procurement if a 
change of supplier for such additional goods or services : (i) 
cannot be made for economic or technical reasons such as 
requirements of interchangeability or interoperability with 
existing equipment, software, services or installations 
procured under the initial procurement; AND (ii) would cause 
significant inconvenience or substantial duplication of costs for 
the procuring entity 

ORBITRAP EXPLORIS GC-240 system Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc 
4-2845 Argentia Rd 

Mississauga, Ontario L5N 8G6 
Canada 

$ 749,104.38 
CAD 

07/31/2023 The goods and services can be supplied only by a particular 
supplier and no reasonable alternative of substitute goods or 
services exist for any of the following reasons (i) the 
requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the protection of 
patents,copyrights or other exclusive rights or (iii) due to an 
absence of competition for technical reasons 

9 Lane exit stations and related 
equipment required for installation 

HUB PARKING TECHNOLOGY  
4 - 2900 Argentia Road 

Mississauga, Ontario L5N 7X9 
Canada 

$352,018.08 
CAD 

7/10/2023 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the 
manufacturer of those goods or its representative 

Digital class/reunion/anniversary 
books. Unlimited book package 5-
Year Term July 2023 to July 2028 

Qollaboration Inc. 
1804 Copperfield Ct Westlake, 

Texas 76262 United States 

$208,000.00 
USD 

7/6/2023 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the 
manufacturer of those goods or its representative 

https://www.cfta-alec.ca/canadian-free-trade-agreement/
http://www.international.gc.ca/gac-amc/campaign-campagne/ceta-aecg/index.aspx?lang=eng


 

Project Management, web analysis, 
business development, and analysis 

per the attached contract for the 
period of July 1, 2023, to June 30, 

2024 ("the term") 

Moscor Inc 
48 Turnbull Road 

Dundas, Ontario L9H 3W6 
Canada 

$181,500.00 
CAD 

7/12/2023 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the 
manufacturer of those goods or its representative 

Certificate Program on 
Manufacturing – a project supported 

by FedDev Ontario 

Excellence in Manufacturing 
Consortium 
PO Box 396 

Owen Sound, Ontario N4K 5P7 
Canada 

$170,000.00 
CAD 

7/25/2023 The goods and services can be supplied only by a particular 
supplier and no reasonable alternative of substitute goods or 
services exist for any of the following reasons (i) the 
requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the protection of patents, 
copyrights or other exclusive rights or (iii) due to an absence of 
competition for technical reasons 

Education Professional Package SaaS 
- Interaction Video Path Appl. - 

Renewal July 1, 2023, to June 30, 
2024 

Kaltura Inc. 
250 Park Ave South 

New York, New York 10003 
United States 

$157,573.95 
CAD 

7/5/2023 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the 
manufacturer of those goods or its representative 

High-resolution PIV Camera and 
Accessories 

LaVision Inc. 
211 W. Michigan Ave., Suite 

100 
Ypsilanti, Michigan 48197 

United States 

$117,585.00 
USD 

7/24/2023 The goods and services can be supplied only by a particular 
supplier and no reasonable alternative of substitute goods or 
services exist for any of the following reasons (i) the 
requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the protection of patents, 
copyrights or other exclusive rights or (iii) due to an absence of 
competition for technical reasons 

 

Please send your inquiries to:   
 
Tracie Felton, Manager, Strategic Procurement  
1 James St. North, 3rd Floor. 
Hamilton, ON L8R 2K3 
Ph: 905-525-9140 x21383 
feltont@mcmaster.ca 
 

mailto:feltont@mcmaster.ca

